CHAPTER 47.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED: AN ACT TO FIX THE COM-PENSATION AND FEES OF CERTAIN COUNTY OFFICERS OF HENNEPIN COUNTY. APPROVED FEBRUARY SIXTEEN (16), A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two (2), of chapter four hundred and eight (408), of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), be amended by adding at the end thereof, as follows:

Provided, This act is not intended to change or modify the provisions of chapter forty-nine (49), of the general laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-one (1871), as the same relates to the duties and compensation of clerks of the district courts.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved November 8, 1881.

CHAPTER 48.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED: AN ACT RELATING TO PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN THE VILLAGE OF CANNON FALLS. GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section fourteen (14), of chapter one hundred and seventy (170), of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty one (1881), be and the same is hereby amended by adding to said section the following provisions: Provided however, that said district shall not be limited by the general laws of this State, as to the amount of tax voted at any annual or special school meeting.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved November 22, 1881.